# **USC** Division of Colorectal Surgery *9th* ANNUAL ADVANCED ENDOSCOPIC and ENDOLUMINAL SURGERY COURSE



Location: Hyatt House LA Conference Center, Keck School of Medicine of USC Campus

### 2025 CONFIRMATION REGISTRATION FORM

Dear ACGME Fellow,

Thank you for your interest in the USC Division of Colorectal Surgery 9<sup>th</sup> Annual Advanced Endoscopic and Endoluminal Surgery Course for ACGME Fellows, hosted by the Keck School of Medicine of USC, in Los Angeles, California. The 2-day hands-on educational training program is offered to *only* 30 Fellows per course, *on a first come basis*. Please return your registration form asap to secure your spot. Most importantly, through generous educational grants, and colorectal industry partners, your economy class air travel, hotel, and all meal expenses within the course time frame are fully sponsored at *no cost to you!* All we ask is that you book your flight at least 6 weeks in advance to secure a fair priced economy airfare to potentially allow additional Fellows to attend the course under the allowable budget. USC will book your hotel accommodation at the Hyatt House LA on campus. *We look forward to your participation and mandatory arrival at the hotel by Thursday at 5:00pm*. The course ends on Friday at 5:00pm! Please plan your flights accordingly.

In the interim, should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to reach out to the Course Coordinator at <u>Amelia.Cordova@med.usc.edu</u>.

IMPORTANT: Please complete ALL information below & return with required documents as PDF attachments, under 1 email to: <u>Amelia.Cordova@med.usc.edu</u>. Your reservation will be confirmed ONLY upon receipt of ALL documents listed below.

#### Select Preferred Course Participation Date:

•	Thursday,	March 27	5:00pn	n thru Friday	, March 28	, 2025, 5:00	pm L
					,	,,	· · · · ·

Thursday, May 1, 5:00pm thru Friday, May 2, 2025, 5:00pm

First Name:		Last Name:	
-------------	--	------------	--

Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_MED License#\_\_\_\_\_NPI#: \_\_\_\_\_

Mailing Address for Flight Reimbursement Funds: \_\_\_\_\_

Cell Ph #:	Off Ph #:
Email:	

Hospital Affiliation:

College Affiliation: \_\_\_\_\_

ACGME Colorectal Surgery Fellow Confirmation: YES NO

#### Please submit registration form and attach a PDF copy of each of the following under 1

email to Amelia.Cordova@med.usc.edu.

- **1.** Driver's License/State ID PDF Copy
- **2.** Hospital/School ID PDF Copy
- **3.** Covid Vaccination Card PDF Copy
- 4. Plus, Passport for Canada Residents Only

#### NOTE: Hotel Rooming Guest Name Preference:

Dr. Sang Lee, Chief Division of Colorectal Surgery – Keck School of Medicine of USC 1441 Eastlake Avenue, Suite NTT-7418, Los Angeles, CA 90033 . 323-865-1501 USC Fellows Course Coordinator: Amelia.Cordova@med.usc.edu

## Division of Colorectal Surgery 9th ANNUAL ADVANCED ENDOSCOPIC and ENDOLUMINAL SURGERY COURSE

# March 27-28 and May 1-2, 2025

### Hands-on Advanced Endoscopic Training

### Day 1 - Mini Symposium Dinner Day 2 – Didactic Conference and Hands-on Lab Course

All current ACGME Colorectal Surgery Fellows are cordially invited to participate in the 9th Annual Advanced Endoscopic and Endoluminal Surgery Course. The in-person, hands-on educational training program will focus on the use of advanced endoscopic techniques including EMR, ESD, CELS, FLEX, endoscopic stents, and endoscopic closure methods. Participants will also be exposed to the latest endoscopic energy devices and endoscopic platforms. Space is limited to 30 ACGME Fellows per course. This allows each Fellow a full interactive hands-on learning experience with distinguished Colorectal Surgeons from elite institutions throughout the US. Through educational grants from the industry and trade partnerships, we will host reasonable travel expenses (air, hotel & meals) within the program timeframe for all participating ACGME Fellows.



Course Director Sang W. Lee, MD Professor and Chief, Colorectal Surgery USC Keck School of Medicine

Email Amelia Cordova, Course Coordinator to Reserve your Spot on a first come basis. Amelia.Cordova@med.usc.edu